TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/04/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDING S.A		104/04/2002	Public Limited Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDING SARL	
Street Address:	1338 Ballaigues	
City:	Canton of Vaud	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Private Company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1968341	SUREFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5001-1196

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900047432

Name: Mark Lebow

REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street
Address Line 2: Suite 200
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Lebow

Signature: /Mark Lebow/

Date: 04/25/2006

Total Attachments: 1 source=change of name 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0342

ATTESTATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

I, the undersigned, Notary Public, do hereby certify that MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDING S.A. established at 1338 BALLAIGUES (Canton of Vaud), Switzerland, has changed its name to MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDING SARL on the date of the 4th, April 2002.

Dated this 4th day of November 2005

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

By Patrick de Preux

Notary Public

arm



TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0343